PUBLIC-SAFETY-ANSERING-POINT-OPERATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE
Sen. Hite, Chair & Jay Sommerville, Co-Chair
	Representative Organization
	Member
	Contact Information

	ODPS-EMA (Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Management)
	Ronald (Dave) Ford
	rdford@dps.ohio.gov

	OSHP (Ohio State Highway Patrol)
	S/Lt. Tony Bradshaw
	ABradshaw@dps.ohio.gov

	CCAO (County Commissioners’ Association of Ohio) who are managers of public safety answering points
	Mike Bunner, Director of Emergency Services, Warren County
	Mike.bunner@wcoh.net

	CCAO (County Commissioners’ Association of Ohio) who are managers of public safety answering points
	Kevin Carver, Deputy Director of Licking County EMA
	KCarver@lcounty.com
740-966-0124

	OML (Ohio Municipal League) who are managers of public safety answering points
	Matthew G. Hiscock, Wadsworth Public Safety Director (ESINet Steering  Committee Member)
	mhiscock@wadsworthcity.org

	OML (Ohio Municipal League) who are managers of public safety answering points
	Tom Robbins, Director of Public Safety, City of Marion (ESINet Steering Committee Member)
	trobbins@marionohio.org
740-225-3067

	BSSA (Buckeye State Sheriffs’ Association)
	Chief Deputy Tom Morgan, Union Co. Sheriff’s Office
	

	OACP (Ohio Association of Chiefs of Police)
	Chief Jeffrey W. Mitchell, Lebanon Police Department
	

	OAFC (Ohio Association of Fire Chiefs)
	Chief Scott Hildenbrand, Geauga County
	Chief3600@roadrunner.com

	OH-APCO (Ohio Chapter of the Association of Public-Safety Communications Officials)
	Jay Somerville, Bureau Director, Dublin Division of Police
	jsomerville@dublin.oh.us
614-410-4816

	OH-NENA (Ohio Chapter of the National Emergency Number Association)
	Patrick Goldschmidt, 911 Coordinator/Communications Supervisor, Shelby County Sheriff’s Office
	Pgoldschmidt41@gmail.com

	OH-MARCS (State of Ohio – Multi-Agency Radio Communication System)
	Rebecca Vanest
	Rebecca.vanest@das.ohio.gov
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